
Stokes, Carl- Community Safety- Fire & Rescue 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

richard .tacagni@lacors.gov .uk 

21 January 2008 16:37 

alex.bracken@blackpool.gov.uk; alan.golding@iow.gov.uk; jhewish@westminster.gov.uk; 
Justine.hoy@watford.gov.uk; neil .coles@newham.gov.uk; Robert.lindlay@arun.gov.uk; 
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rob.rylott@derby.gov.uk; gwarwick@herefordshire.gov.uk; drydenp@manchesterlire.gov.uk; 
tony.agar@london-lire.gov.uk; TBiackmore@TestValley.gov.uk; Rick.Charlton@cumbriacc.gov.uk; 
peter.grimoldby@plymouth.gov .uk; jon. horastead@hertscc.gov .uk; and rea . buse@southampton.gov .uk; 
paul.kerr@peterborough.gov.uk; Stokes, Carl- Community Safety- Fire & Rescue; 
jonathan.mallinson@bristol.gov.uk; d.baxter@burywalkers.com ; ~~iliJ!~~~jiiiiiiiiiJIIII•• 
meurig.lloyd@nfrl.co.uk; rdrew@westminster.gov.uk; Elizabeth.Brogan@landlords.org.uk; 
andrew.chadney@london-lire.gov.uk; Brian.Martin@communities.gsi.gov.uk 

Cc: Simon .Liewellyn@communities.gsi .gov .uk; Kirstin.Biagden@communities.gsi .gov.uk; 
Catherine.Levin@communities.gsi .gov.uk 

Subject: Consultation on development of national guidance on lire safety standards in existing residential 
accommodation 

Importance: High 

To all , 

I'm pleased to inform you that the national guidance on lire safety standards in existing residential accommodation is being 
issued out for public consultation today. lt will be mentioned in this week's housing specialist email to all our local authority 
and other stakeholder contacts. To obtain full details, please click on the link below: 

http://www.lacors.gov.uk/lacors!NewsArticleDetails .aspx? 
N-1 OOOO&Ne-0+2000+3000+4000+5000+6000+ 7000+8000+9000+1 0000+11 OOO&authcode~4CD735&id~ 18555 

Can I thank all of you that have already fed into the development process. Kevin Thompson has asked me to ensure you 
receive this document at the earliest opportunity. Where possible, it would be really helpful if you to try to facilitate 
a regional or sub-regional response to the consultation to avoid Kevin Thompson being completely inundated with 
responses when he returns to complete the project in 6 weeks time. 

Many thanks. 

Richard Tacagni 
Head of Function (Housing) 

LACORS 
Local Government House 
Smith Square 
London SW1P 3HZ 

Tei -
Fax 

www.lacors .gov .uk 

This e-mail may include confidential information and is solely for the use by the intended recipient(s). If you have received this e-mail in error please noftl) 
the sender immediately. You must not disclose, copy, distribute or retain any part ofthe email message or attachments. Views and opinions expressed b\ 
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